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1  General Courses 150 credits

Nr Course CRDT Ref MT1 Session Study
1 H002210 Instructional Sciences 6 1 A:1 180

Melissa Tuytens -- Department of Educational Studies

2 H002075 Orthopedagogics and Disability Studies 6 1 A:1 180
Sarah De Pauw -- Department of Special Education

3 H002076 Social Welfare Studies 6 1 A:1 180
Rudi Roose -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

4 H001647 Sociology 5 1 A:2 150

5 H000350 Psychology 5 1 A:1 150

6 H002380 Anthropology 5 1 A:2 150
Kris Rutten -- Department of Educational Studies

7 H002067 Statistics I 7 1 A:1 210
Jan De Neve -- Department of Data-analysis

8 H002077 Educational Theories 5 1 A:2 150
Lieselot De Wilde -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

9 H001860 Instructional Sciences: Practices, Research and Policy 5 1 A:2 150
Ruben Vanderlinde -- Department of Educational Studies

10 H001861 Remedial Education: Practices, Research and Policy 5 1 A:2 150
Wouter Vanderplasschen -- Department of Special Education

11 H001862 Social Welfare Studies: Practices, Research and Policy 5 1 A:2 150
Lore Dewanckel -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

12 H001583 History of Education 6 2 A:1 180
Lieselot De Wilde -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

13 H000474 Comparative and International Education 6 2 C:2 180
Bénédicte Vanblaere -- Department of Educational Studies

14 H001386 Developmental Psychology 6 2 A:1 180
Bart Soenens -- Department of Developmental, Personality and Social Psychology

15 H002016 Intercultural Pedagogy 6 2 B:2 180
Ilse Derluyn -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

16 H001464 Physiology 4 2 A:2 120
Wim Derave -- Department of Movement and Sports Sciences

17 H001440 Statistics II 6 2 B:2 180
Thierry Marchant -- Department of Data-analysis

18 H002062 Early Childhood Education and Care 5 2 A:2 150
Jochen Devlieghere -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

19 H001671 Philosophy of Educational Science 5 2 A:2 150
Lieselot De Wilde -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

20 H001864 Ethics and Deontology of Educational Acting 5 2 A:1 150
Wouter Vanderplasschen -- Department of Special Education

21 H001875 Clinical Practices and Research 5 2 J:J 150
Sarah De Pauw -- Department of Special Education
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22 H001894 Diversity and Inclusion in the Field of Educational Practice 6 2 A:1 180
Elisabeth De Schauwer -- Department of Special Education

23 H001347 Psychological Models of Care 5 3 A:1 150
Herbert Roeyers -- Department of Experimental Clinical and Health Psychology

24 H002383 Youth Law and Youth Care 5 3 A:1 150
Rudi Roose -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

25 H001830 Research Methods I 5 3 A:2 150
Beatrijs Moerkerke -- Department of Data-analysis

26 H001876 Culture and Education 5 3 A:1 150
Kris Rutten -- Department of Educational Studies

27 H000216 Qualitative Research Methods and Interpretation 5 3 A:1 150
Griet Roets -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

28 H002082 Integration Seminar 5 3 A:J 150
Fien De Smedt -- Department of Educational Studies

2  Courses Related to the Main Subject 30 credits

Nr Course CRDT Ref MT1 Session Study
1 H002391 International Social Work 6 3 A:1 180

Ine Lietaert -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

2 H002386 Social Work on the Frontline 6 3 A:1 180
Hans Grymonprez -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

3 H002392 Social Cultural Work and Community Development 6 3 A:2 180
Evelyne Deceur -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

4 H002071 Social Work Theories 6 3 A:2 180
Hans Grymonprez -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

2.1  Internship 6 credits

Nr Course CRDT Ref MT1 Session Study
1 H002059 Practice and Internship 6 3 J:J 150

Floor Verhaeghe -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

Teaching
When a course is not taught (solely) in the programme's language of instruction, the effectively used languages are indicated in square brackets
following the cours name, using the following ISO codes:

bg: Bulgarian
cs: Czech
da: Danish

de: German
el: Greek
en: English

es: Spanish
fr: French
it: Italian

ja: Japanese
nl: Dutch
no: Norwegian

pl: Polish
pt: Portuguese
ru: Russian

sh: Kroatian/Serbian
sl: Slovene
sv: Swedish

zh: Chinese

Semester
Semesters are indicated by their number (1 or 2); semester 3 represents the summer period and J indicates a course spanning semesters 1 and 2.
When a capital letter precedes a semester number, the course has multiple offerings. The letter indicates the offering concerned.
When a semester is shown in brackets, the course in not offered this year in the specific offering.
The offering frequency and first year of offering are indicated by the following codes:

a: bi-annually
b: tri-annually

c: annually, from 2026-2027
d: bi-annually, from 2026-2027
e: tri-annually, from 2026-2027

f: annually, from 2027-2028
g: bi-annually, from 2027-2028
h: tri-annually, from 2027-2028

i: annually, from 2028-2029
j: bi-annually, from 2028-2029
k: tri-annually, from 2028-2029
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